## L05000093443

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700062767977

01/06/06--01045--010 \*\*43.00

01/25/06--01010--023 \*\*12.00

OG JAN 25 PM 1: 48

SELLATION SSLE, FLORIDA

OG JAN 25 PM 1: 48

## THE SOTO LAW GROUP, P.A.

915 MIDDLE RIVER DRIVE SUITE 304 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33304 (954) 567-1776, (954) 567-1778 facsimile Website: www.sotolawgroup.com

Oscar E. Soto Angela D. Soto Alexander O. Soto Felena R. Talbott Kimberly A. Gessner Gabriela C. Novo

January 5, 2005.

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Statewide Plumbing Services, L.L.C

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization and a check for \$43.00 with respect to the above referenced matter. Please forward the undersigned a certified copy of the Articles of Amendment in the enclosed UPS Envelope.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact my office.

Respectfully yours,

Ricardo R. Reyes

For the firm

RRR/ec Enclosure



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 18, 2006

RICARDO R. REYES THE SOTO LAW GROUP, P.A. 915 MIDDLE RIVER DRIVE SUITE 304 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33304

SUBJECT: STATEWIDE PLUMBING SERVICES, LLC

Ref. Number: L05000093443

We have received your document for STATEWIDE PLUMBING SERVICES, LLC and check(s) totaling \$43.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$12.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 706A00003476 All 25 PM

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STATEWIDE PLUMBING SERVICES, L.L.C.

FIRST:

The Articles of Organization were filed on September 22, 2005 and assigned document number L05000093443.

SECOND:

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

1) Kirk Angelocci is to be added as a managing member, along with existing managing member Deborah Jarvis. The list of managing members should now include:

Deborah Jarvis - member/manager Kirk Angelocci - member/manager

2) The registered agent is to be changed to:

Oscar E. Soto, Esq. The Soto Law Group, P.A. 915 Middle River Drive, Suite 304 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304 (954) 567-1776 (954) 567-1778 Facsimile O6 JAN 25 PM 1: 48

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter (58, 78).

Oscar E. Soto, Esquire

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Filing Fee: \$25.00